No material changes and commitments affecting the financial position of the Company 

occurred between the ends of the financial year to which this financial statements relate 

on the date of this report. 

vii.) Share Capital  

The paid- up equity share capital of the Company as at March 31, 2022 stood at Rs. 

81,75,500/- (Rupees Eighty one lakhs Seventy Five Thousand Five Hundred only). 

viii) Change of Registered office 

During the year the company was change its registered office from 302, Ceejay House, 

Level 3, Shiv Sagar Estate, F- Block, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400018 to 17th 

Floor, A-Wing, Mittal Tower, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021 with effect from 13th